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Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, August 25, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

3:30 PM

SH-512275 - Catherine Amanda Tang and 

Catherine Amanda Tang as Litigation 

Guardian of Logan MacKay-Tang and Ellajah 

MacKay-Tang Vs. Vi Tang and Ronald Greer 

Marks

SH-521731 - Venkata Kumar Yelubandi Vs. 

Radhika Yelubandi Carlyon, Estate of Murali 

Ramam Yelubandi

SH-545157 - Gaidheal McIntyre Vs. 24 

Melrose Holdings Inc.

Rowe, Andrew

Masur, Arielle

Richards, Lisa

Rumscheidt, Peter

Butler, Tanya

Estate of Murali Ramam 

Yelubandi (SR)

McIntyre, Gaidheal (SR)

Giddy, Anna R.

WL - Motion

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

SCCH 536845

Court Room  

302 Courtroom  

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, August 26, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 
11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-543144 - Thomas DeVany Forrestall Vs. 

Martin W. Jones, Monica Francesca 

Forrestall, Renee Marie Jeannette 

Forrestall, Michael Curphey Forrestall and 

Gordon Francis Forrestall, Estate of Thomas 

DeVany Forrestall.

SH-540078 - Peter Terrance Debaie,  Jessie 

Isobel Lenore Debaie Vs. Brian George 

Debaie also known as Brian George Debay,  

Lisa Leanne Webb

SH-545976 - Canadian Constitution 

Foundation  Vs. Minister of the Department of 

Natural Resources

Nicholson, Sara

Jones, Martin W. (SR) 
Forrestall,Monica Francesca (SR) 
Forrestall,Renee Marie Jeannette (SR) 
Forrestall,Michael Curphey (SR)

Forrestall,Gordon Francis (SR)

Downie, Adam

Boyle, John

O'Neill, John

Conlon, K.C., Sheree L.

Gores, K.C., Edward

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Motion

Day 2 of 5

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM

Motion for Directions

Court Room  

702 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, August 27, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom 
11:00 AM

12:30 PM

SH-543738 - John Guy Clarke v. Estate of 
John Frederick Clarke (personal 

representative Joanne McDowell)

Clarke, John Guy (SR) 
Rodgers, Kent William

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Court Room  

702 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, August 28, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and

Irina Khan

SH-533915 - Mary Avita Curry,  Philip Leo 

Curry,  William Gregory Curry,  William Roach,

in their capacity as Trustees of the Morar Trust

(2002) Vs. Daniel Thomas Curry,  Stephen 

Andrew Curry,  Patricia Irene Bauer,  Paula 

Anne Curry

SH-541615 - Canadian Museum of 

Immigration at PIER 21 Vs. 

Service Employees International

Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Giles, K.C., C. Gavin

Woycheshyn, Jason 
Butler, Tanya

Curry, Stephen Andrew (SR)

Proctor, Bradley Service 

Employees International Union, 

Local 2 (SR)

Crownside - Crownside

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 4 of 5

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

Court Room  

701 Courtroom  

702 Courtroom  

703 Courtroom  
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, August 29, 2025

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

701 Courtroom 

701 Courtroom 

702 Courtroom 

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

SH-545977 - In the Matter of the Companies 

Creditors Arrangement Act R.S.C, 1985 

c. C-36 as amended and in the Matter of an

application by Grafton Argyle Property

Partnership; Grafton Street Restaurant Limited;

4625239 Nova Scotia Limited; 1130482 Nova

Scotia Limited; Cornwallis Properties Limited;

Shoreline Holding Company Incorporated; and

Shoreline Investments (SIL-Q) Limited,

collectively, the "Grafton Connor Group" or the

"Applicants" for creditor protection under s.11

of the CCAA and other relief

O'Keefe, Darren 
Kingston, Stephen 
MacDonald, Gavin 
MNP Ltd. (the Monitor) (SR)

Ward, Caitlin A.

WL - Motion

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

Court Room  




