Halifax Supreme Court Monday, August 25, 2025

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM 10:30 AM	SH-512275 - Catherine Amanda Tang and Catherine Amanda Tang as Litigation Guardian of Logan MacKay-Tang and Ellajah MacKay-Tang Vs. Vi Tang and Ronald Greer Marks	WL - Motion	Rowe, Andrew Masur, Arielle Richards, Lisa
701 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-521731 - Venkata Kumar Yelubandi Vs. Radhika Yelubandi Carlyon, Estate of Murali Ramam Yelubandi	WL - Applications	Rumscheidt, Peter Butler, Tanya Estate of Murali Ramam Yelubandi (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 3:30 PM	SH-545157 - Gaidheal McIntyre Vs. 24 Melrose Holdings Inc.	SCCH App Small Claims Appeals	McIntyre, Gaidheal (SR) Giddy, Anna R.
	SCCH 53	6845		

Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, August 26, 2025

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of		Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5		
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-543144 - Thomas DeVany Forrestall Vs. Martin W. Jones, Monica Francesca Forrestall, Renee Marie Jeannette Forrestall, Michael Curphey Forrestall and Gordon Francis Forrestall, Estate of Thomas DeVany Forrestall.	Ch - Motion for Directions	Jones, Forrest Forrest	son, Sara Martin W. (SR) tall,Monica Francesca (SR) tall,Renee Marie Jeannette (SR) tall,Michael Curphey (SR) tall,Gordon Francis (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-540078 - Peter Terrance Debaie, Jessie Isobel Lenore Debaie Vs. Brian George Debaie also known as Brian George Debay, Lisa Leanne Webb	SP Ch - Specia Chambers	l Time	Downie, Adam Boyle, John O'Neill, John
703 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-545976 - Canadian Constitution Foundation Vs. Minister of the Department of Natural Resources	WL - Motion		Conlon, K.C., Sheree L. Gores, K.C., Edward
	Motion for	Directions			

Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, August 27, 2025

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	· ·	Ch - Motion for Directions	Clarke, John Guy (SR) Rodgers, Kent William

Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, August 28, 2025

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM 11:00 AM		Crownside - Cro	wnside
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-536759 - James Court Vs. Sean Court and Irina Khan	WL - Motion	Rogers, K.C., Roderick Giles, K.C., C. Gavin
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-533915 - Mary Avita Curry, Philip Leo Curry, William Gregory Curry, William Roach, in their capacity as Trustees of the Morar Trust (2002) Vs. Daniel Thomas Curry, Stephen Andrew Curry, Patricia Irene Bauer, Paula Anne Curry	Ch - Motion for Directions	Woycheshyn, Jason Butler, Tanya Curry, Stephen Andrew (SR)
703 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-541615 - Canadian Museum of Immigration at PIER 21 Vs. Service Employees International	WL - Recorded Telephone Conferences	Proctor, Bradley Service Employees International Union, Local 2 (SR)

Halifax Supreme Court Friday, August 29, 2025

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-545977 - In the Matter of the Companies Creditors Arrangement Act R.S.C, 1985 c. C-36 as amended and in the Matter of an application by Grafton Argyle Property Partnership; Grafton Street Restaurant Limited; 4625239 Nova Scotia Limited; 1130482 Nova Scotia Limited; Cornwallis Properties Limited; Shoreline Holding Company Incorporated; and Shoreline Investments (SIL-Q) Limited, collectively, the "Grafton Connor Group" or the "Applicants" for creditor protection under s.11 of the CCAA and other relief	WL - Motion	O'Keefe, Darren Kingston, Stephen MacDonald, Gavin MNP Ltd. (the Monitor) (SR) Ward, Caitlin A.
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM 4:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy	
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 5 of 5	
	12:00 PM 1:30 PM		AD - Appearance	Day